The Chief Engineer, Estate Manag~ment Department invites e-tenders for the following work: 

Name of Work 
Refilling of existing portable fire extinguishers at Vidyut Bhavan Complex, ~LDC and 

Newtown Data Center Campus including Kolkata SCADA Control Center & Office Building 

Estimated Value 
Rs. 1,79,926/- 

(Rupees one lakh seventy nine thousand nine hundred twenty six only) 

Earnest Money 
Rs. 3,600/- 

I 

(Rupees three thousand six hundred only) i 

Completion Time 1 (one) year I 
Terms & Conditions 

1. Techno-Commercial Requirements of the Bidder ( Must Conditions): 

The intended bidder must have:- 
1) Valid PAN, GSTIN, PTPC. 
2) GST returns for last 2 (two) financial years. 
3) IT returns of last 3 (three) financial years.